OFFICIAL COPY

THE GRANTOR (S), SUSANNA WILLIAMS,

a single person, of the Village of Schaumburg, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in

consideration of

TEN and 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid,

CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to SUSANNA WILLIAMS as trustee of the SUSANNA

WILLIAMS TRUST, dated December 16,

2003, and know as the SUSANNA

WILLIAMS TRUST, and any amendments attached thereto, the following described real

property:

Doc#: 0410014132

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/09/2004 10:51 AM Pg: 1 of 4

LUNIT NUMBER 12-2 IN TOWN HOMES OF COLLEGE HILL CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SURVEY OF THE FOLLOW NO DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: CERTAIN LOTS ON COLLEGE HILL, A PLANNED UNIT CONDOMINIUM DEVELOPMENT OF PART OF 1.01'S 12 AND 13 IN GEISLER'S SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 33 AND THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, 170 VINSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'C' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 26566712 TOG! THER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS

Address of Property: 2646 College L.J. Circle Schaumburg, Illinois 60173

Permanent Index Number 02-33-204-012-1838

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises with the appurtenances on the trusts and for the uses and purposes set forth in

this deed and in the trust agreement.

Full power and authority are granted to the trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide the premises or any part thereof; to dedicate parks, streets, highways, o alleys; to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired; to contract to sell to grant options to purchase; to sell on any terms; to convey either with or without consideration; to convey the premises or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant such successor or successors in trust all of the drie, estate, powers, and authorities vested in the trustee; to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge, or otherwise encumber the property or any part thereof; to lease said property or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leaves to commence in present or in future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases and the terms upon any terms and for an period or periods of time to amend, change, or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times nereafter; to contact to make leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals; to partition or to exchange said property, or any part ther of, for other real personal property; to grant easements or charges of any kind; to release, convey, or assign any right, title, or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to the premises or any part thereof; and to deal with the property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with it, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times after the date of this deed.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and all persons claiming under then or any of them shall be only on the earnings, avails, and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of the real estate, and such interest is declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary shall have any title, or interest, legal or equitable, in or to the real

estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails, and proceeds thereof.

In the title to any of the above lands in now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial the words "in trust," or "upon condition," or "with limitations," or words of similar import, in accordance with the statute in such case made and provided.

The grantors have signed this deed on the 29th day of DECEMBER . 200 3

Lusanna Williams (seal)

0410014132 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois)	
)	SS.
County of Cook)	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that SUSANNA WILLIAMS, Personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Instrument appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that and they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary acts, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 31th day of December, 2003

Maggio Pinka Notary Publico

Commission expires: 9122157

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Maggie Pinka

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 09/22/2007

This instrument was prepare (by: David J. Finn, P.C. Attorney at Law 113 S. Arlington Heights Road, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005

MAIL TO:

Law Office of David J. Finn, P.C. 113 S. Arlington Heights Road Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005 SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

Ms. Susanna Williams 2646 College Hill Circle Schaumburg, Illinois 60173

Example under provisions of Personaph. E Section Real Estate Transfer Tex Act.

12-2,903

Ausarina William Buyer, Soller, or Francisco

Viliage of Schaumburg real fathte transfer tax

1168

T'S OFFICE

0410014132 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

PARCEL I:

UNIT 12-2 IN THE TOWNHOMES OF COLLEGE HILL CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF PARTS OF LOTS 1 TO 9 IN COLLEGE HILL, A PLANNED UNIT CONDOMINIUM DEVELOPMENT OF PART OF LOTS 12 AND 13 IN GEISLER'S SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 33 AND THE NORTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PARCEL"); WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 16, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 105078 RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 26566712, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME; TOGETHER VITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY.)

PARCEL II:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL I, AS SET FORTH IN THE DECELERATION OF EASEMENTS DATED APRIL 1, 1983 AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 26566713 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS.

0410014132 Page: 4 of 4

UNION BY GRANDER AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Susanna Williams
said Susanny Williams
this 29th day of Deember
<u>2003</u> .
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Maggie Pinka Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 09/22/2007

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated $12 - 24 - 03$	Signature: Dusuma William
,,	Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	0.
said Susanna Williams	
this 29th day of December	
<u>වන3</u> .	
Magre Pinka Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Maggie Pinka Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 09/22/2007

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

SORTOREE